6027.0720.56003 South Water Plt Improv
Total

$200.000.00
s200,000.00

SECTION 3. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of Other
Sources and Appropriations with the County Auditor in Improvement Account 6027 Water
Reserve Fund in the amount ofOne Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (S150,000.00).

Requested by WaterAVater Pollution Control Committee